## 501862402 03/22/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ekomarine AB	03/19/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ekomarine Paint AB	
Street Address:	Sandelsgatan 23b	
City:	115 34 Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7927543

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)529-1453 Phone: 910-687-0001

Email: sloan.smith@fasthlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FASTH LAW OFFICES
Address Line 1: 26 Pinecrest Plaza, Suite 2

Address Line 4: Southern Pines, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 604.1359CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rolf Fasth

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASN\_B#page1.tif source=ASN\_B#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027909 FRAME: 0022

CH \$40.00 792

501862402

RF 3/19/12 604.1359CIP

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ekomarine AB (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a mailing address of Box 2014, S-131 02 Nacka, Sweden, is the registered owner US Patent No. 7,927,543, filed 5 Oct. 2007 and entitled METHOD OF TREATING A MARINE OBJECT. The assignment having been recorded in reel/frame 021026/0830 on 2 June 2008 at the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, Ekomarine Paint AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a mailing address of Sandelsgatan 23b, 115 34 Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ekomarine AB hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ekomarine Paint AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Ekomarine Paint AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ekomarine AB had this assignment and sale

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 027909 FRAME: 0023 RF 3/19/12 604.1359CIP

not been made, and covenants that Ekomarine AB has full right so to do.

Executed at Stock holm (Ci	ty), Country of Sweden,
this 19th day of March	
Mek	ael Kubu, Bankrubtcy Trustee
Witness	Witness
Name:	Name: MYM LUNDGER
Address: ECIN CSVALO	Address:

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 027909 FRAME: 0024

**RECORDED: 03/22/2012**